
South Puget Intertribal Planning Agency
NATIVE WOMEN’S WELLNESS PROGRAM (NWWP) 

Effective January 12, 2024 – January 30, 2025 
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$3,138
$4,258
$5,379
$6,500
$7,621
$8,742
$9,863
$10,983 

$1,233 

 The Federal Poverty Level (FPL) Tables are used to determine income eligibility for the
Breast and Cervical cancer screening and diagnostic services through the NWWP: 

 
You might be 

underinsured if your
health plan does not

cover cancer diagnostic
procedures, or you can't
afford the out-of-pocket
costs to get screened or
get diagnostic services. 

 
Women between 21 and

64 years. 

AND Uninsured or 
underinsured (screening 

and diagnostic 
procedures) women 

enrolled in your Tribal 
Clinic. 

AND Women with low-
incomes (at or below 

250% Federal Poverty 
Level). 

Family Size 

% Gross MONTHLY Income
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Family Size 
 
250% FPL 

Underinsured: 

Who is Eligible?
(Must meet all 3

requirements) 

250% FPL 
$37,650
$51,100
$64,550
$78,000
$91,450

$104,900
$118,350
$131,800

$13,450

% Gross YEARLY Income 


