

## South Puget Intertribal Planning Agency NATIVE WOMEN'S WELLNESS PROGRAM (NWWP) Effective January 12, 2024 – January 30, 2025

The Federal Poverty Level (FPL) Tables are used to determine income eligibility for the Breast and Cervical cancer screening and diagnostic services through the NWWP:

% Gross YEARLY Income	
Family Size	250% FPL
1	\$37,650
2	\$51,100
3	\$64,550
4	\$78,000
5	\$91,450
6	\$104,900
7	\$118,350
8	\$131,800
8+ Add per each additional member	\$13,450

% Gross MONTHLY Income	
Family Size	250% FPL
1	\$3,138
2	\$4,258
3	\$5,379
4	\$6,500
5	\$7,621
6	\$8,742
7	\$9,863
8	\$10,983
8+ Add per each additional member	\$1,233

## Who is Eligible? (Must meet all 3 requirements)

- ✓ Women between 21 and 64 years.
  - AND Uninsured or underinsured (screening and diagnostic procedures) women enrolled in your Tribal Clinic.
- AND Women with lowincomes (at or below 250% Federal Poverty Level).

## **Underinsured:**

You might be underinsured if your health plan does not cover cancer diagnostic procedures, or you can't afford the out-of-pocket costs to get screened or get diagnostic services.

